TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cargotec Solutions LLC		101/12/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargotec Patenter AB	
Street Address:	Langgatan 14	
Internal Address:	c/o Cargotec Sweden AB	
City:	Ljungby	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-341 81	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1808829	ВКОММА

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)784-5777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-784-5800

Email: trademarks@hblaw.com, jbernard@hblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hiscock & Barclay LLP Address Line 1: Seven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 720116.3044874

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900153889

Name: Hiscock & Barclay LLP - Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: Seven Times Square

TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0451 OF \$40.00 180882

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith E. Danish	
Signature:	/keith e. danish/	
Date:	02/03/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Cargotec Solutions to Cargotec Patenter#page1.tif source=Assignment Cargotec Solutions to Cargotec Patenter#page2.tif source=Assignment Cargotec Solutions to Cargotec Patenter#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0452

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, CARGOTEC SOLUTIONS LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, with a business address of 415 East Dundee Street, Ottawa, Kansas 66067, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark "BROMMA" (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the attached Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, CARGOTEC PATENTER AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, with a business address c/o Cargotec Sweden AB, Langgatan 14, Ljungby SE-341 81, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration thereof in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

CARGOTEC SOLUTIONS LLC

Kari Heinistö

Jouise Executive VP 14 January, 2010

SYL1B01\739153\1

REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0453

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

BROMMA 1,808,829 December 7, 1993

* * * *

SYLIB01\739153\1

RECORDED: 02/03/2010 TRADEMARK
REL: 004143 FRAME: 0454